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ORDERED B February 12, 1987 -
¥ The Zoning Commissloner of Baltimare County, this ______ L4th day Mr. Arnold Jablon 3 G967
of H.Jeny.ﬂ.r.: ______ 1957 that the subject ke L HMTE GFPRCE BLDO Zoning Efmiss;uﬁri AvuaeS 268,
the Zoning Law of Baitimara o matier petition be advertised, 111 . Che ke Ave. i September 3, 19586 County Office Suilding
Cmmm “““"’E’e ?‘mu‘:mﬁ.mmmmddmﬁfm e o anent 3 s, erin i Mr. Arnold Klipsan, President it Towson, Maryland 21208
County in Room 108, ' Clear Skies Development, Inc. . ! i . : =
u B A County Office in Towson, Baltimore oba e RN L ReRT i Reiad: SuAbaE g Re: ﬁr;ing Advisory Meeting m’Du.:mu-.-.ES, 1960
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RE: Item No. 248 - Case No. B7-345-A

i Towson, Maryland 21204
Petitioner: Clear Skies Dev., Inc. L

selc Rovano Cr, Cmnaﬁun)ﬁh,m'

PIMATED LENGTH O MEBTRE Petition for Zoning Varlance Fe: Lot 35, Ruxton Hiils Dear Mr. Jablon: < L) £ RoxTom Huire Ro
FSTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARIN .. :
- r:|.|+1r HFZ“H!'JL.. FIERe  sovmees Bacihas s : The Diviston of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
M .rTI E POR NERAHS 0 gineering Dear Mr. Klopman: Lt petition and of fers the following comments. The items checked below are
i L LT B 2 ._r‘ ‘e = NER] el § .:'.I_:]I-rj r F : .m' . r
ALL. [ OTHER (over) Trattic Engineaiing The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans 4 applicable.
REVIEMED B e | Staka Beads Comulasion nubmitted with the above-referenced petition. The following - This letter follows up ous mesting of EBeptember 2, 1986, There are no site planning factors requiring comment.
LA G  LATE H S comments are now intended to indicate the appropriateness of 48 regarding the above captioned Property. County Review Er]:l.lp He:!':ing is required.
Fire Prevention the zoning aciion requested, but to assure that all parties 1 County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the Enclosed, please Tind copies of the Addendum to the Contract forward by the Bureau of Public Sarvices.,

Healeh Dopariment

development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The ‘= . of Sile betvesn Klopman Development Corporation and J.D.B. (  )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
Frotest Planning Director of Planning may Cile a written repurt with the s« Corporation. FPlease note the Plans Approval Contingency which wve s:bdivision. The plen must show the entire tract.
i Td ke DEPEE ARt Zoning Commissioner witn recummendations at to the suli- " had discussed. Please further note that we were told by both Hr. ( ) record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
ability of the requested zoning. . Barroll and Hr. Gaines (the Seller's agent) that our Plans had been to issuance of a building permit.
Roard of Cducation .~ approved by J.D.B. He applied for a building permit in reliance of ! The access is not satisfactory. g
Zuning Auministration Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the this approval. The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.
industrial Committees at this time that offer or request information on .'i JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory,
Developmant your petition. If similar comments from the remalning HRam As you requested, 1 have also enclosed a copy of the location Parking calculations must be shown on the plan.
members are received, I will forward thes to you. Otherwise, = survey for the Property. J.D.BH. vas avare of the placement of the } l‘l’hie‘. property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
any comment that is not informative will be placed in the ~ ~dwelling on the lot. In fact, because of the flood plain and development on tnese soils s protiibited,
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the ~ hydric woils at the rear of the lot, the approved dwelling needed (  )Construction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing ~ to be placed as shown on the locativn survey. :"“EI' ::“'—' provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
# <1 B ulations.
scheduled accordingly L -Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to ( ]nzﬂulmnt of this site may constitute a matential conflict with
Very truly yours, : { contact wme. the Baltimore County Master Plan.
: L\’ e (  )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
f s . sohig 1o b s Thankin n advance for r consideration in helping us on .
e ) e g Lk ff:ﬁ;& B - esolve th“'"r::‘:- tiia you R Landscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual. .
["\___ / E. DYER < ] S The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
oty . SL 118, o Dalidlog pwrktc ey B fsnnd Wit 4 Reserve
. Capacity Use Terti.icate has been issued. n
Zoning Plans Advisory Commlttee 2 Very truly yours, is . -
ety { )The property 7s Tocated In & traffic_area controlled by 3 "L" level
JED:kkb B 11 intersection as defined by B411 178-79, and as conditions change
S traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
Enclosires i Andrew Klopman are re-evalunted anmnually by the County Council.
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JAdditions] comments:

cc: fpellman, Larson & Associates, Inc.
105 W. Chesapeaie Avenue, Suite 107
Towsun, Maryli~d 21204

5 gk | David Fields, Acting Chief
G- ; Current Planning and Devei..ment
il cc: James Hoswell »




January 21, 1987

Mr. Armold Jablon
Zoring Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. -jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments fo ks
number 233, 234, 235, 237, 238, 239, 240, 241, 243, 244, 206,248,/

249, and 250.
] Yery truly yours,
“ 4 ) 1
}Y{JJDH‘*
) Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate 11
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108 W, CHESAPEANE AVENUE
TOWSOMN. MARYLAND 21204
B23-3838

DESCRIPTION FUR YARIANCE NO. 3 ROLAND CO'RT, NINTH DISTRICT BALTIMORE

i COUNTY MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at the Southeast corner of Roland Court as

| shown on first amended Plat 3 Section 2 Bridleshire said Plat being re-

corded among the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book EHE Jr.
No. 52, Folie 58 approximately 456.28 feet Southwest of centerline of
Ruxton Hill Road and *unnfng thence and binding on the end of Roland

Court Morth 81 Degrezs 01 Minutes 20 Seconds West 33.00 feet thence leav-

ing the end of Roland Court and running South 8 Degrees 58 Minutes 40
seconds West 132.53 feet South 14 Degrees 15 Minutes 40 Seconds East

91.45 feet South 72 Degrees 46 Minutes 10 Seconds East 10.45 feet North

48 Degrees 43 Minutes 20 Seconds Eas: 144.63 feet North 42 Degrees 17
Minutes 00 Seconds East 46.64 feet and Morth 53 Degrees 43 Minutes 20

Seconds West 147.99 feet to the place of beginning.
11/18/86
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December 23, 1986
MNr. Arnold Jaklon

Zondng Commi s: jomer

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Brilding
Towscr “aryland 21204

Clear Skies Development, Inc.

SE/C Roland Court (deadend) 456.28 ft.SW centerline
RFuxton Hill Rd.

Item No, 248

SL: Property Owner:

Location:

Zoning Agerda: meering of 12/23/66
Genclemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced propertu has been surveyed by this
Eureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required
t¢ be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

( J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

¢ 1 2. A second means of whicle access is required for the site,

i 1 3. The vehicls dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ J 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior (o occupancy of beginning of operacion,

(%) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposcd on the site shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protectior
Associrtion Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
o occupancy.

* ) 6. Site plens are approved, as drawn.

o
i

v ) 7. The Fire Preventicn Bureau has no comse atfrhis t:ig. M
Noted and o {:’E
uﬂﬂ!ﬂ{% H'ﬂi% {Mif Approved:
P g P i Mire Prevention Bureau

Special Inspection Nivision
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IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

SE/cormer of Roland Court

(Dead End), 456.28" SW of the *
centerline of Ruxton Hill

Road (3 Roland Couczt) - *
9th Election Di=stcict

ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE OOUNTY

# Case Ha., B7=-345=h
Clear Skies Development, Inc.,
L]
Patitioner
L
i i i # * i ] ] - i -3

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit a minimm side yard
setback of 10 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet, as more particularly de-
scribed on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by Arnold Klopman, President, appeared and testified and
was represented by Counsel. Joseph [arson, a civil engineer, testified on
behalf of the Petitioner. Philip Grundelhehner, President of the Ruxton Hill
Association, and Penny Clark, of that Associatinn's Environmental Control
Committee, tastified in opposition, as did Mr. and Mrs. Anthomy Pasquarelli,
the adjacent property owners. Othor residents in the community also appeared
in opposition.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, located on Roland Court
and zoned D.R.1, is improved with a new single-family dwelling., A building
permit was obtained for construction of the dwelling after approval by the
various County agencies. The site plan attached to tho building permit
application showed [5-foot setbacks from the dwelling to the northeast
property line. In fact, the dwellirg was constructed ten feet to the north-
east property line at its closest point and 14 1/2 feet at its maximum point.

The portion of the dweliing facing that property 1'n~ _as a window which,

i - ¥
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SUITE 107 — JEFFERSON BLILDIMNG ALFRED P eGERE o8

108 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSOMN, MARYLAND 21204
B23-38358

Jan. 7, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon
loning Ccmmissioner
Baltimore County
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: MNo. 3 Roland Ct.
Zoning Petition Item No. 248
Clear Skies Development Co.

$7-345-#

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The above-captioned Zaning Petition is presently being processed
through your office for a Zoning Hearing date.

It is the intent of this letter to respectfully request consideration

be given this case for an early HeaMnE date due to financial hardships im-
posed upon the owner,

The circumstances that surround this case relate to the fact that
construction on this project is already well under way and whatever time
that can be saved in resolving this situation is critical.

Therefore 1 would apprecfate your giving this case what ever consid-
eration that is possible.

Should you have any questions or wish to discuss this project any
further please feel free to contact this office at any time,

Yery truly yours,
SPELLMAN, LARSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

arson

.~ Vice President

cc: Jim Dyer

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

SERAOENTLAL & COMMERRCIAL DEVELOMSINT DR » LAND SLVEYF G
LAND FLANMNESG & SUSDFVEREDN LATOLT & FEASSNLITY BSTUDSER " B9 il T
GRADNG BTUDNES * LOCATWOM BURVEYE o TECHRMRC AL COSMELNL T A TROMN

pursvant to the Comprehensive Manual of Developrent Policies (CMDP), requires

a 15-foot setback. Tu» Petitioner admits a mistake was made and is requesting
a variance to cortrect the problem.

The Protestants argued that the requested variance would, if granted,
adversely impact property values and that the Petitioner has not copplied with
the restrictive covenants recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore Jounty
whizh run with the land., The adjacent property owners, the Pasquarellis,
also object in that they believe the dwelling would be too close to their
property, which is also improved with a new dwelling in which they have lived
cor only a few months,

In fact, the community does not like the dwelling and its unusual
configuration, which 15 caused by the unusual configuration of the lot. The
community and the neighbors do not, however, recognize the improbableness of
their complaint. If the dwelling did not have a window, no setback would be
required and indeed could be constructed directly on the Pasquarellis' joint
proderty line. Only the Petitiuvner’s desire to keep the window causes the
instant problem. If there was no window, no variance would be required, and
thare would be no violation of the restrictive covenaniz. What then does the
comminity Jet: Even Mr. Pasquarelli admitted that it was the location of the
dwelling that was of concern to him rather than the window.

Although it would be easy to grant the requested variance in light of the
testimony presented, the law does not allow it to be granted. The primary
reason [or the request is financial, A window in the present location would
probably add to the value of the dwelling., However, the Court of Appeals has
repeacedly held that such {inancial concerns are not sufficient for the
granting of a variance and that such concerns do not constitute practical

difficulty, as required by Section 307, Baltimore County Zoning Requlations
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OfDER RECEIVED FOP FILING

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
clear that no practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if
the instant variance were not granted. It has not been established that the
requirecent from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the
Lse of the land due to the special ‘onlitions unigue to this particular
parcel, In addition, the variance recacited would he detrimenta. to the
public health, safety, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear-
‘ng or this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should not be grantesd.

Therefore, IT 'S ORDERED by the Zoning Commssioner of Baltimcre County,

oh
this  &4f day of March, 1987, that the Petition for Zoning Variance tu

permit a minimum side yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of the requiired 15 feot

be and is hersby DENTED,

.
Zondhg [I:‘:jssinner of

County
Rl arl
oc:  Jeffrey Margolies, Esquire
Mr. Philip Grundlehehner
People's Counsel
o
Mr. Arnold Klopman January 19, 1987

Prestident

Clear Skies Dev., Inc.

1B60 Reisterstown Road, Suite F
Baitimore, Marvland 21208

NC JICE OF HEARING

B, PETITION FOR ZONINC VARIANCE
SEfcor. Roland Cr. (deadend), 456.28" SW of the /1
of Ruxton Hill Bd. (3 Holand Cr.)
Grh Flestion District

Clear Skies Dev,, lnc. — Petitioner
Case No, S57-345-A

TIME: 10:15 a.m.

DATE: Monday, Februsary 23, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, Tounty Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

-

oning Comn
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VALIDATION OR BIOMATUNE OF =assizm e

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
Scth Election District

Case No, B7-345-A

LOCATION : : .
Southeast Corner of Roland Court {deadend), 456.28 feet Southsest

aof the Centerline of Ruxton Hill Boad (3 Roland Court)

DATE AND TIME: Mondoy, February 23, 1987, at 10:15 d.m,

FUBLIC HEARING: Room 106 Count
] r ﬂffil:'-" B'I.Iildi W W, ¥ a
Toesen; Tat il ng, 111 Chesapeake Avenue,
The Zosing Commissioner of Baltimare County, by authorit

f the Zoni i
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public heurr gr - URUBAeL Bnd

ing:

Petition for Zoninz Variance to
dhce to permit a4 minimum side vard setback of
10 feet in lieu of the required 15 feer

Being the property of oY o
dear Skies Dev,, Inc.

| in the event that this Petition(s} is
within the thisty (30) day nppeil}partE;?"tEd'
entertain any request for a stay of the iss
for good cause shown. Such request must be
hearing set abave or made at the hearing,

a building permit may be issued

The Zoning Commissioner will, howe ver,

vance of said permit during this preriod
received in writing by the date of the

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
JONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

deffrey Margalies, Esquire February 23, 1917
Clear Skies Deve, T,
1BS6 Relstorstow s Baad, Si‘te F
Ralt fm v Margland 212063
RENTSED XOT Ok
NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITICE FOR ZONIND VARTANCE
SEfcor. Raland Ct. (deadend), &56.23" “W of the ¢/
of Racton Hill B4, (3 Ralaad Ct.)
Oth Etection Pistrict = 4th Coustilimiric Mt ricn
Clear Skics Dev., Inc. = Peritioner
Cass Na. HT=-3i5=-A

TIME:- 1zl pm,

DATE: Friday, February 27, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Thess peake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

AT 2 mesd

LR M. Armald Klopmn
Proesid=at
Clear Stles Dew,, Inc.
186 Redstorstoan Roald, Saire ¥
Haltimore, Moot gad 21203

Spellman, Larson & Associntes, Tag,
105 Kest Chesapeaks Avencs, Saite 107
Towsoan, ey land 21204

- GRSl e e i — i T EEES] B oA .o iA

=l i & £

RE - PETITION FIE VARIANCE . BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SE/Corner Roland Cr. (deadend)
456.28" SW of C/L of Ruxton ; OF BALTIMORE COUKTY

Hill Rd. (3 Roland Co.)
Gth Dintract

CLEAR SETES DEV., INC,
Pet it ionor

. ¢ Case MNo. B7-345-a

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Flease enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the abowe=
captioned maffer. NotCices should be sent of any heating dates or other
proceecings in Chis matter and of the passapge of any preliminary or

fimal Order,

=]
]

__fﬁ_‘fé_i‘_fli il ;:-:. ; ?"1 kol gt A

Phyllis Cole Friedman
P-ople’s Counsel for Baltimore County

ry
o ’1:'1 ,-f‘_'_{{fl?'r __.rf?-‘-_-_-. e e

Peter Max Iimmerman
Deputy Feople's Counsel
Roosm 223, Court House
Towson, Harvland 21204
494-2 B8

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 29th dav of January, 1987, a copy
of the foregpoing Entry of Apprarance wvas mailed Lo Clear Skics Dev. Ine.,

Petitioner, 1B6h Reisterstown Rd., Suite F, Balt imore, MD 21208: and

Spellman, Larson & Associates, Ino., 105 W. Chesapeake Ave., Suite |07

Towsen, MDD 21204, who requested notificat ioa.

"

i / S
—i-':-.u-":. .'f i il "I-'II:F"-':I':II Pl i el "‘"“-'r-ln_.‘__‘

Feier Max Zimmerman

[ aLTIMORE :Duur,

(ZFFICE OF PLANNNG [ ZONING
TOWSCN MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNCLD ADICN EaN M H
=k PING
ZCNNG COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ICNING COMPMISSICNER,
February 17, 1987

Mr. Arnold Klopman

Picesident

Clear Skivs Des., Inc.

1806 Retsterstewn Kood, Suite F
Balrimore, Marvliand 21208

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
SE/cor. Roland Ct, (deadend), 4560287 SW of the
el of Buxton Hill Rd, 73 Reland Ct.)
Orh Election District — bGth Councilmanic Mstrict
Clear Skies Dev., Inc. - Petitloner
Case No, 87=345%=A

Dear Mr. Klopmans

This ia to advise vou that LRG, 05 ig due for advertisine
and posting of the abave properti.  [This tee mest be pad betoere an
{Irder o5 issued,

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE GRDER SPALL NOT BE [SSUED.

Do not remove siga {rom property from the tilee it is placed by
this office until the day of the hezring itsel”,

——=b=-stha chock pavable to Baltimore County, Marylane., and remit

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND Ko o, Towsen, Marvland
MISCELLANEOUS CASM RECEIPT 043
o ——ACCOUNT fredi) =il £
sETLR
e Awous_§
IRTIreyY =, Marcoliem. 91 -
AECEIvED :'_-| | ¥ 'I"-.l; 2 : } e # oriticen] B 3 '-,F|| —
FRON i LR |
| .I -1. L
Fon _:I
8 3 - ==

VaLIDATIOM oN BISNATURL O EARMIEn
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. ® ‘ CPM DE®ELOPMENT CORPOBATION .-
Varlince, Page 2 THIS VARIANCE I3 made thia.ii;ﬁ‘dnf of September, 1986, by Clear Skies Development inc. — T e - —= e
3 » ot 4 J.D.B. Corporatlon, party of the fl!rst part, and the inltlal SE;:amhar 10, 1935Fn i September 10, 1986
Fnvlornmental Control Committee, party of the secend part, and Clear Page 2
Skles Development, Inc.
Ruxton HIll, Liber 6745, Follo 493, recorded In Baltimore County
Haryland, dated July 11, 1984 and the sald party of the second Psrt WHEREAS the J.D.B. Corporatlen while ouner of certatn praper Ly : Fod
, in exerclse of the power and authority granted |t under the situate in Baltimore County, Maryland known as “Ruxton Hill®, a part . DI ST TSR L o LAt - M B Safmlel L Cno it 3 b . aidds, . 4
~ Provislons of Paragraph 9A, entitled VARIANCES, of the "Declaratlion ' of which s now shown and designated as Lot Number , Plat 2, Sectlon STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF CARROLL, tc wit: = %-'Elﬂr Skies Hﬂlo%w-f RN S -%ﬁ#ﬁﬁﬁ?‘ S el R
of Restrictlons® for Ruxton HIll, Liber 6745, Follo 493, recorded In 2, Bridleshire (also known as #2 Rockland Vue Court) and recorded % " {866-F Reisterstown Ro
Baltimore County, Maryland, dated July 11, 1984 does hereby grant amcng the Land Records of Baltlimore County, Maryland, In Plat Book HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 10th day of September, 1986, before Baltimor=, Maryland 21208
thy following varlance: Liber 52, Follo 16 (the "Lot®), lsposed Restrictlons on said Lot by X the !ﬂblﬂrib;f a notary public of the State and County aforesaid,
Declarat!sn dated June 13, 1984, and recorded among the Land Records ﬂﬂ;IDHﬂII appaarea pernard F. McCrory, President JDB Corporatioen, Gentlemen: {
The setbacks, with respect to any dwellling house or above grade of Baltimare County, Maryland, In Liker 6745, Folle 493, dated July ; Pﬂﬂ h E ath in due form of law t at the matters and facts set
;tructure that may be constructed or placed on Lot 6, Plat 2, 11, 1984, and | :grthﬁiﬁatﬁ;nl!nruunid amendment are true and correct to the best With reference to Lot 6, Plat 2, section 2, Bridleshire l‘lzg‘
a:c:;T?nEi.Brldltihlrt ‘also known:as. #2 Rockland Vue Court) are WHEREAS the J.D.B. C i had 14 d conveyed tne Lot to - of his knowledge and belief and that he signed same in his capacity known as §2 np:hlnnd Yol CoutE) ér th: Huitg: gtltnrun:igﬁngg :Dacln:utiun
; Clear Ekleﬁﬁﬂevzlnﬁ!;ni, ?:E?TaﬁhTzh ?: :ﬁb?:g: to thurgtﬂtr?ctiﬂna ' as President ?F Jpb Coryoration. et g3 i:1é::t:ic:i:;:gnin:’ngzznggigq.Ezi;a: 2135‘ Folio ;ij, recorded in .
. (a) Thirty (20) feet froa the front llne imposed on “Ruxton HIL17; nn:l_ AS WITMESS .?"'.ﬁf.nd and nntnrlii‘rl'"ﬂlln"""‘.‘v ; g e 'Hltmtﬁkﬁﬂtr’-#mﬂw"m :- -"tr. ::---5"_?_':?' 2l L "
ke : T, et W e e ] sl = PP RP R Ay, .
(b) Thirty (30) feet from the side line WHEPEAS the J.D.B. Corporatlion in Its Declaration of Pursuant to your regquest, Ruxton Hill, Declaraat, nereby amends
Pestrictions named the inltlal Enviorneental Control Committee (the the language of paragraph 6, Euhplrlgrlph D(b) to read as follows:
EXCEPT AS HEREBY MODIFIED, the Provisions of the “Declaration ui “Committee®), and designated sald Committee the authorlty under -
Restrictlons® for Ruxton Hill, Liber 6745, Pollo 493, recorded In ! provisions of Paragraph 9A to-allow reasonable varlances and aion u:plblll’?—ﬁﬁ?ﬂi “Thirty (30) feet from each lot side line;™
?n!:l:nru County, Maryland, dated July 11, 1984, remaln unchanged and adjustments ln the Restrictlions In order to overconé practlcal AT < :
n full force and effect. ﬁ;:I;ﬁ:i?;ﬁinznfhE:::E?ta:gnecEﬁaar? hardships In the appllcatlon of 1 e and the language of FQIIEFIFH 6, Eubplrlirlph Dia) to :ulqﬁg;_tnlluﬂll
WITNESS the hands and ' treet;"
nds and seals of the partles hereto WHEREAS, prlor to the sale of the Lot to R - *thirty (30) feet from the front line of each lot abutting a street;
s J.D.B. Corporhtion Development, Inc., Clear Skles Developrent, Inc., had requested that wane is exception to Paragraph
f ; - . £ sald party ;f the flrst part and the sald party of the second part This change is q:;:tzziﬁz i:: tiq;ti:ﬂxgr an ;ﬁ the other
S AL 57 / ﬂ < reduce the front yard setback established in the Restrl:ztlions 6D (b) , hﬂ“““':ﬁﬂdﬂﬁ'h of those restrictions is inzﬂpnndﬂnt of, and
= M s o foths A By: Paragraph 6, subparagraph D¢a) from 35" from each front line to 30’ restrictions g i a4 of and from every
'WITHESS 7 P from each front line; and severable from, the rest of the restrictions av it OF
’ ”n? ¥l MgCrory, Rpesjlient E ' Sther one of the restric*ions and of and from uvﬂﬂdcﬂﬂhd ii“?-_f-.ff-:'aﬂanmu
— : - recorde
r t J.DéB. Corporatlion i WHEREAS, prlor to the sale of the Lot to Clear Skles the restrictions. All remaining restriztions
/ T ) o A ’ ﬁ" . Developaent, Inc., Clear Skles Developrent, Inc. had requested ihat remain in force.
Qi P ey oy S (8 157 i sl iﬂj | sald party of the flrst part and the sald party of the second part
:“Lv"j"‘ bof 100 D Br: ‘:L.-.u-a_..;z = ! reduce the slde yard setback established In the Restrictlons | JDB CORPORATION (DECLARANT)
ITNESS : Jﬂ.,#'L, Potter, Eenretnﬂ{J Paragraph 6, subparagraph D(b) from 35' from each side line to 3C° | khﬁ
“L from each slide llne; and e ,&:ﬂ,
4 5 Enviorneeptals Coiitrol Conmlttee = 7l
B 7 f ! - WHEREAS the sald party of the flrst part and sald party of the - James }. Potter, Jr.
g ire= = i 2 -Ji”fgﬂ-f"ﬂ second part verbally approved sald request for a varlance prlor to ' Secretary
Lot A et P e " By: the =aie of th® Lot to Clcar 3kles Development, Inc.; and oF © L. to wits
WITHNESS rory, Inlthky)l /Member : STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY ARROLL,
{ WHEREA?, Clear Skies Developeent, Inc. failed to obtaln sald f September, 1986, before me,
fj;? pigal Conkities L SRR e : HEHE§T EEETIFT thu:ngp tniiiéu;? i;z gtutzpnnd Euantf aiﬂrasaid
i : the subscriber, a notary publ. :
7 WHEREAS, this document is Intended to reduce to writing the personally app;ared James L. Potter, Jr., Secretary of JDB Corporation,

d facts set
and he made oath in due form of law that the matters an
forth in the aforegoing amendnent are true and correct to the best

of his knowledge and belief.
QA& &

Notary Fublie
My commission expires: -[-40

1094): BEAVT R DAM ROAD HUNT Vi LEY, MARYLAND 21030 301,/683-1970

: 2P verbal variance granted to Clear Skles Development, Inc;
Robert H. Jochnson, Initial [er

[
L’\_.-“_
WITHESS
NOW THEREFORE WITHESSETH that the sald party of the first part
Clear Sktfes/Devel ent, Inc, in exercise of the power znd authority granted It under the

vl Provislons of Paragraph 2B of the “Declaratlon of Restrictlons” for
M ﬂ_vr 3 _,___--"'r

WITNESS Andrew Kleopman, Preslident

AS WITHESS my hand and notarial qeal.

| — = - _—

L’
-

CPM DE®ELOPMENT CORPOATION | CPM DE®ELOPMENT CORPOMRTION CPM DE®ELOPMENT CORPOMRTION

] ' - b f L., 4 j" ’ -— - |
i - _ ¥ | ¥ ]*rl-l-"}_ e +
' - . P September 10, 1986 -
L ol et ey . Clear Skies Development, Inc. '
- ) e 5" . L : L:. ’—-L-‘_‘,f* Eﬁptﬁmhur 11" 19EE ﬁiptﬂmr “:h IHHE
T " W 4---"'"---_-—. ge 2
L____‘;..-'--""' November 6, 1986 5
3 . . 3, i AL # % Ly -
Clear Skies Development, Inc. - * - - e Vg i ST A
—— 1866~-F Relistersccy:. Road » il 2o : L
- Mr. Andrew E]up.mun . Baltimore, HH-L'.F;.!. g 15 21208 STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF E!LHRDLL, to wit:
Jeffrey E. Margolies _
Mr. Philip Grundlehner Clear Skies Development, _.c. Gentlemen: 1 HEREAY CERTIFY, that on this 10th day of September, 1986, before s
Fresident 1866 Eeisterstown Road me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State and County «foresaid,
Ruxton Hill Homeowner's Association Suite F With reference to Lot 35, Plat 2, Section 2, Bridleshire (also personally appeared Bernard F. McCrory, President JDB Corporation,
3 Rockland Vue Court ealtirasre, Maryland 21208 known as #3 Roland Court) in the Ruxton Hill Deveiopment, the and he made oath in due form of law that the matters and facts sot
Ruxton, Maryland 21204 following variance is granted under the right of Paragraph 2B "peclaration forth in the aforesaid amendment are true and correct to the beset
Gentlemen: of Restrictions®™ for Ruxton Hill, Liber 6745, Folio 433, recorded in of his knowledge and belief and that he signed same in his capacity
Dear Philip: - ¥t i Baltimore Eﬁ“ﬂtl"ll_t__““?]-lnﬂ: ,dﬁm July *u-':ﬂ-!-fd-&iiiiaﬁ'- ﬁ,&w | as President of JDB Corporation. g R ~ PR é
: We have attached your requested waiver of selback requirements : x S = 12 gl TR g : b LT T R A TR, Py 0 P
Attached you will find copies of a cover letter and the for Lots 6 and 35 in Ruxton Hill. As I menticned to you yesterday Pursuant to your request, Ruxton Hill, Declarant, hereby amends AS WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.
original of the variance documentation that we gave for lots we in no way feel this is our responsibility since we are no longer the language of Paragraph 6, Subparagraph D(b) tc read as follows:
6 and 35 in Ruxton Hill. invoelved in cthe environmental control committee; however, as an = =
accomedation te your settlement we are complying with your request. Ten (10) feet from each side line;
As you can see by the documentation, we were very clear . . . Notary Fub
to the owners of Lut.nyﬂ zand 35 that the ;arinncu H'rﬂ&“ - and the language of Paragraph 6, Subparacraph D(a) to read ss followsi My commission expires: "?-'a-*""ﬂ!?
granting, were granted without any authority. You will note By copy of this letter we are indicating to the precent . '
on the letter that we carbon copied the Eux{un Hill Environmental environmental control committee that this is not an effort to usurp *Thirty (30) feet from the front line of each lot abuiting a street; |
Comnittas, any of their responsibilitics. Additionally we assume no liability
for any problems arising out of this accomodation. This change s grarted by issuance of this exception to Paragraph 4
I hope that our session with the homeowners was informative, ﬁleli h?"E“ﬂfrdﬁﬂﬂ‘hﬂﬂE “:1?E itltfigtiﬂ ﬂ“:‘ :ﬁg of :hﬂ ﬂt¥!= 2 ' { '
We will wait for ten days tu get as many lett Very truly yours, restrictions and each of those restrictions 1s 1n ependent of, an -
i . % ers && posaible .on Y severable from, the rest of the restrictions and of and from every

the driveways. WWe will then t to 1llow
Y ry fo up with those other one nf the restrictions and of anc from every combination of

homeowners fror whom we do not receive letters. We will begin JDB CORFPORATION ek :
construction of the depressed curbs as scon as weather and the restrictions. All remaining restrictions recorded in the Covenants
the contractor permit. hﬁ { iaih"tn remain in force.
=
Sincerely yours, James L. Potter, Jr. JD? URPDRATi?H {DECLARANT) JDB C ORATION (DECLARANT)
JDB CORPORATION JLP: sy L WA L_ :
Enclosures James L. Potter, Jr. Befnaiy F| McCrory | )
Secrevwry Pfesiden
: cc: PRuxton Hill Enviroumental
: & Control Committee . STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF CARROLL, to wit:
|
i BFM: sy I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of September, 122%, before me,
the subscriber, a notary public of the State and County aforesaid,
Enclosures personally appeared James L. Potter, .Jr., secrotary of JDB Corporation,
. and he made oath in due form of law that the matters and facts set
cc: Don D. Hutson forth in the aforegoing amcndment are true and correct to the best
Ruxton Hill Environmental Committee _ of his knowleige and belief.
AS WITNESS my hand and notarial seal. / % . 3
/ ____If_fndii
L. a1 Notary Public
I?E’I“ ;'71‘3 My commission expiras: ?-!-‘?ﬂ

10642 BEAVER DAM ROAD HUNT VALLEY, ¥
MARYLAND 21030  301/715-1670 1042 BEAVER DAM RDAD  HUNT VALLEY, MARYLAND 210030 301 6R.10970

10542 BEAVER DAM ROAD HUNT VALLEY, AMARYLAND 21030 301/683-1570




Varlance, Page 4 of 4 |

STATE OF MARYLAWD, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE,

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _19th _day of September, 1986, before
me, the suscriber, a notary publlc of the State and County aforesald,

personally appeared Robert H. Johnson , initial member of the

Enviornmental Control Committee, of Rurzton Hllls, and he made zath In

due form of law that the matters and facts set forth In the

:f;r;z;:ng varlance is true and correct to the best of hils knowledge
nd - ef,

to wit:

et My Commission
AS WITNESS my hand and notorial seal July 1,
. "y 1
TN Hutlrréguglaﬁ i

My commlsslon t:ﬁlrtn T/1/90

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, tu wit:

I HEREBY CERYIFY that on thls day of September, 1986, before
me, the suscriber, a notary public of the State and County aforesalid,
Fersonally zppeared Andrewv Klopman, Pres!dent of Clsar Skies
Development, Inc. and he made ocath In due form of law that the
matters and facts set forth In the aforegelng varlance !s true and
correct to the best of hils knowledge and bellef.

AS WITNESS my hand and notorlal seal

Hy commission explres 7/1/90

PR

== .I'- .

i T

Clear Skies Development, Inc.
E-E'F‘tgmha r lﬂ #
Page 2

1986

STATE Of MARYLAND, COUMTY OF CARROLL, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 10th day of September, 1986, bhef

me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State ﬂndtﬂbunt' rag
pe;ngnullf appeared Bernard F. McCrory, Y Al
an e made cath in due form of law that the matters and facts me.
forth in the aforesaid cmendment are true and correct to the heuth
of his knowvledge and belief and that he signed same in his capacity
as President of JDB Corporation.

President JDB Corporation,

S

My commission expires: 7

AS WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.
" £ a@gﬁ
Notary Public %
. (%

R

=g

Varlance, Page 3 of 4

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on thls ,&éa& day of September, 1986, before
me, the suscriber, a notary public of the State and County aforesald,
personally appeared Bernard F. McCrory, President of the J.D.B.
Corporation and he made cath !n due form of law that the matters and
facts set forth In the aforegoing variance Is true and correct to the
best of his knowledge and bellief.

AS WITNESS my hand and notorlal seal

otary PubBdic
My commlss'on explres 7/1/90

STATE OF MARYLAWD, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of September, 1996, before
me, the suscrl!ber, a notary publlic of the State and County aforesald,
personally appeared James L. Potter, Secretary of the J.D.B.
Corporation and he made ocath In due form of law that Lhe ma*ters and
facts set forth In the aforegolng varlance Is true and correct to the
best of his Knowledge and bellef,

AS WITNESS my hand and notorlal seal

My commisslon efplres 7/1/90

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE,

I HEREBY CERTIFY <hat on this _jﬁéffi_-dnr of September, 1986, Before

me, the suscriber, a notary publlc of the State and County aforesald,

personally appeared Bernard F. McCrory, Inltlal member of the .

Enviornmental Control Committee, of Ruxton Hills, and he made ocath In

due form of law that the matters and facts set forth In the

::;r;z?:n? varlance Is true and correct to the best of hls knowledge
ef.

to wit:

AS WITHNESS my hand and notorlial seal

explres 7/1/90

. e s e
CPM D_fQEr JPMENT CORPORATION 72

September 10, 1986

Clear Skies Developmant, Inc.'
1866-F Reisterstown Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21298

Gentlemen:

With refererce to Lot 35, lat 2, Section 2 Bridleshi
P l Pt ro also
known as #3 Roland Court) in the Ruxton Hill ﬂuvélupmnnt. the i
following variafce is granted under the right of Paragraph 2B "Declaration
of Restrictions" for Ruxton Hill, Liber 6745, Folio 493, recorded in
Baltimore County, Marviand, dated July 11, 1984.

Pursuant to your request, Fuxton Hill, Declarant hereb
; 1 amends
the language of Paragraph 6, Subparagraph ﬁlb} to reué as follows:

“Ten {10) feet from each side line:"
and the larguage of Paragraph 6, Subparagraph Df{a) to read as follows:
"Thirty (30) feet from the front line of each lot abutting a street;”

This change is granted by issuance of this '
6N{b), however, dJdoes not waivﬁ its rights over aﬁﬁcggtiﬁg ;:hz:rngraph
rnatric?iunu ard ~ach of those restrictions is independent of, and
severable from. the rest of the restrictions and of and from every
wther one of the restrictions and of and from every combination of

the restrictions All remaining restri
- ictions recorded t 2
soifariconl e Sty ed in the Covenants

JDB DRPDRﬁt;?H {DECLARANT) JDB C RATION (DECLARANT)
) ,.I[U.r L

ames L, Potter, .Jr. = Be -C
Secretary P eﬁ;w FrRE U

STATE OF MARYLAND, CO'™TY OF CARROLL. to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of Septer>er, 1986, b
F efore me
the subscriber, a notary public of the State and Enﬁnty ﬂEnrezaid, '
personally appeared James L. Potter, Jr., Secretary of JDa Corporation,
;E:tneimngﬁ unEh in fue form of law that the matters and facts set
in e aloregoing amendment are true and co
of his knowledge and belief. S i

AS WITMESS my hand and notarial seal. figéan
/ e (7

d
Wotary Public 1 o
My commission axpiranrf?(IFQHQ
HUNT VALLEY, MARYLAND 21000  301/683-1970

1GMZ BEAVEHR DAM ROAD

Varlance, Page 2 of 4

Provislons of Paragraph 9A, entitled VARIANCES, of the "Declaratien
of Restrictlons” for Ruxton Hill, Liber 6745, Follo 493, recorded In
Baltimore County, Maryland, dated July 11, 1984 does hereby orant
the {ollewing varlance: )

The setbacks, with respect te any dwelling house or above grade

structure that may be constructed or placed on Lot 35, Flrst

Amended Plat 3, Sectlon 2, Bridleshire (alsoc known as #2 Roland

Court) are as follows:

(a) Thirty (30) feet from the front lin:

(bY Ten (10) feet from the side 1line

EXCEFT EE HEREBY MODIFIED, the Provisions of the "Declaratinon of
Restrictlons® for Ruxton Hill, Liber 6745, Follo 493, recorded in
Baltimore County, Maryland, dated July 11, 1984, rewaln unchanged and
in full force and effect.

WITNESS the hands and seals of the partlies

v, 4 By 73
WITHNESS (LJ

(T

WITNESS (} L. Potter, Efu:rutntrj
Envlorn=eptal Control Committee
WITNESS T o e
rd . MgCrory, Inltikl] Menber

[
(; Ber

Enviornmental Control Committee

tiai Rumbe:

obert H. Johnson,

F TR e —

Varlance, Page 4 of

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 1 d

ay of Septerber, 1986 b
me, the suscriber, a notary publle of the State ana County arére::?zﬁ
personally appeared Robert H. Johnson » Inltlal member of the ’
Enviornmental Control Commitiee, of Ruxton Hills, and YYe made oath In
due form cof law that the matters and facts set forth In the

aforegoling varl
and hElle?. ance Is true and correct to the best ~¢ hils knowledge

AS WITHESS my nand and notorial seal fﬁ' :
1—r-"‘ff'j

Commlsslion Expires
H:’r Jl.!l}r 1, 3_.995

N e

My commission explres 7/1/90

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wlit:

:EHEEEB? CERTIFY that on thls gz'ﬂﬂ day of September, 1986, befors
5 ¢ suscriber, a notary publlec af tha State and County afsreslld
perscnally appeared Andrew Klopman, President of Clear Skies I '
Developrent, Inc. and he made oath in due form of law that the
matters and facto set forth In the aforegoing varlance ls true and

correct to the bezt of his Knowledge and bellief.
f
= j£ﬁ¢;. AL

Notary Public
My comnmission explres 7/1/90

AS WITNESS my hand and notorial seal

L = [ -

7267

THIS VARIANCE |s made this -"‘ﬂ day of Septeaber, 1986, by
J.D.B. Corporation, party of the first part, and the Initlal
Enviornmental Control Committee, party of the second part, and Clear
Skles Development, Inc.

WHEREARS the J.D.B. Corporation while owner of certaln property
sltuate In Baltlimore County, Maryland known as "Ruxton HI!1", a part
of which !s new shown and designated as [.ot Number 35, Flrst Amended
Plat 3, Sectlon 2, Bridleshire (also known as #3 Roland Court) and

= recorded among the Land Records of Balt!more County, Maryland, In
Plat Book Liber 52, Follio 58 (the "Lot*), Imposed Restrlictlons on
sald Lot by Declaratlon dated June 13, 1984, and recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland, In Liber 6745, Pollo 493,
1984; and

f;t d July 11,
WHEREAS the J.D.B. Corporatleon had sold and conveyed the Lot to
Clgar Skles Developuent, Inc., which l& subject to the Reatrictlieons
- |mposed on *Ruxten Hil11%; and

- WHEREAS the J.D.B. Corporailon In lts Declaration of
Restrictions named the Initial Enviornmental Control Committee (the
"Committee”), and designated sald Committee the authority under
provisions of Paragraph 9A to allow reasonable variances and
adjustments In the Restrictions In order to overcome practlical
difficulties and prevent unnecessary hardships in the application of
the provislions thereof; and
3 WHEREAS, prior to the sale of the Lot to Clear Skles
Development, Inc., Clear Skles Development, Inc., had requested that

* -<4sald party of the first part and the sald party of the second part
reduce the front yard setback established In the Restrictlions
Paragraph 6, subparagraph D(a) from 35" from each front line to 30’

from each front lline; and

WHEREAS, prior to the sale of the Lot to Clear Skies
Development, Inc., Clear Skles Development, Inc. had reguested that
sald party of the flirst part and the sald party of the secoud part
reduce the side yard setbac established In the Restrictlons
Paragraph 6, subparagraph U(b) from 35" from each side line to 10°
froa each side line; and

WHEREAS the sald party of the first part and sald party of the
second part verbally Opproved sald reguest for a varlance prlor to
the sale of the Lot to Clear Skles Development, Inc.; and

WAEREAS, Clear Skles Development, Inc. falled to obtaln sald

appruval In writing; and

WHEREAS, thls document Is intended to reduce to writing the
verbal varlance granted to Tlear Skles Development, Inc.:

NOW THEREFORE WITHNESSETH that the sald par:y of the first part
in exerclse of the power and authorlty granted |1 under the
Provislons of Paragraph 2B of the "Declaratlon of Riairictious® for
Ruxten HIll, Liber 6745, Follo 493, recorded In Baltlmore County,
Maryvlana, dated July 11, 1984 and the said party of the sccond part
in exerclise of the power and authority granted It under the

@ @
Varlance, Page 3 of 4

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on thls __iiifF da

= Y of Septe~ber, 1986
me, the suscriber, a notary publlic of the State and County af;r:::?sﬂ
personally appeared Bernard F, McCrory, Preslident of the J.D.B i
Corporation and he made oath !n due forms of law that the ldil;rl and

facts set forth ‘n the afore olng varlan
best of I'ls knowledge and bellef “ 18/3rts and corraat’'to  the

hS WITNESS my hand and notorlal seal

Ao tary Publlc J_.?
My commlssjion e plres 7/1/90

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMURE,

I HEREBY CERTIPY that on this fﬁqﬁﬂ day of Septeamber, 1986, before
me, the suscriber, a noetary publlc of the State and Eau;ty aféresald

Enrsuqally appeared James L. Potter, Secretary of the J.D.B. ‘
orporation and he made ocath In due form of law that the matters and

facts set forth In the aforegolng vari
best of his knowledge and bt?ief? rlance Is true and correct to the

to wit:

AS WITNESS m; nand and notorlal seal

otary Publlec [/ i
My coumlsslion explres 7/1/90

STATE OF MARYLAKD, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wlt:

el
ieﬂﬁﬁﬁffssngigf that on tﬂin,dfjr day of Septenber, 1986, befores
e, riber, a notary pubilc of the State and Count “
personally appeared Pernard F, deCrory, Initial menherh:f?t::nresﬂid'
Enviornmental Control Committee, of Ruxton Hills, and \ie made ocath in
due form of law that the ratters and facts set forth In the =

aforegoling varluance
e helin?, & Is true and correct to the best of hils knowledae

r
AS WITNESS ay hand aud notorial seal _fff {f# Py p ;;?
- /fwm c’/ﬁ-W

1

"Notary Publlc Ej
My commisslon xpires 7/1/90




11. THIS CONTRACT CONTAINS THE ENTIRE ACREEMENT betweoen Buyer and

Seller as [.'ﬂ:l.l.'lEIH.':I.:qII exiata, They «ill nat be “ound by any terms, condicions

or representation not nuvw in w-iting and properly axecuted. Should it be

nacunr:r to l:hl'ngl, eliminate cr add a provizion to this agreement and/or

make an election, then su-h event will se accomplished only by firm

written agreesment.

12. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE IN THIS AGREEMENT: that is, Puyer or
Seller are obligated to meet their rnlﬁﬁnlibilltlen punctually; at ime
or within period specified or risk declaration that the contract.has bees
4

" breached.

AROKER'S COMMISSION AND RESPONSIBILITIES

13, The Seller acknowvledges O'COMOR, PIPER & FLYNN REALIMRS and the

Selling oroker: ROCKLAND REALTY, INC.=--==wcaa- as the real estate

: brokers n:gul:;l;l‘.l,u-n this cortract and anr{!rﬂ to pay the listing broker the
LDHHIESIGH ACREED T) fn the listing contraft. The deposits called for

in (Para.2) will be held in escrow by the Seller, J.D.B. Cerporation. The
party conducting fi al settlement is hnrnhy authorized and directed to pay
the brokerage fee to the 1ist’ng hrnktr'i: the time of settlement. This
authorization is for the cunvenience of the parties only.

14. Buyer and Seller agree that the REAL ESTATE AGENTS AND BROKERS

INVOLVED IN THE NECOTIATION OF THIS CONTRACT HAVE MADE WO REPRESENTATIONS

REGARDING THE PHYSTCAL CC (J0LTION OF THE PROPERTY EXCEPT FOR THE information

furnished by the Seiler and are not respoasible for any undisclosed defects.

AS WITNISS the hands and seals of the parties herete the day and year

firer above wuritrten.

)

Development Corporation

Witness-Ay 1o Buyers Sy aaluse

Buyer's Signa
orporation

[

Witness-As 10 Seller's Signature

oW ey Tl T ko T R e TR N b el et T ol o B,

L e B e B T
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«+ LEGAL TITLE HAS PASSEL OR POSSESSION CIVEN TO BUYER.

or other casualty, without fpult of Buyer,

uhtn it is necessarcy fnr Fuyer and Seller to exercise an option or right to the contract. Buyer must notify Seller, FTEEFle-

to withdraw. "pon such notice,

e |5I:-I!-L‘| _:__:l f._-_-ll

By I wea 10/ /D/E:
:l..

RISK OF -0S5, INSPECTIONS, INSURANCE

7. _THE RISK OF LOSS OF THE PROPERTY WILL BE CARRIED BY SELLER UKTIL

1f prior to that time

all or substantial part of the property {a dastroysd or damaged by fire

Buyer can elect to withdrav froo

{n writing, of the intent

the contract will become null and void and

all deposit macey will bLe returned to Buyer.

PERFORMANCE, DEFAULT, DEPOSITS

8. 1f Buyer or Seller fail &t pttfﬂfn all the terms and p:nui lons

of this contract as they agreed, then a dtflhlt can be declared and :ilh:r

BUYER OR SELLER SHALL BE ABLE TO PURSUE THEIR LECAL RTCHTS AND REMEDIES

{neluting a lav cuit for specific p :fommancs and/for money damanes. FPrompt

written notice of the declzcatio tﬁu ﬁu[ault shall be given by Buyer

or Seller declaring the default of the other. Default by Buyer =ay entitley

Seller to demand that any money held by the Seller in escrow be for-

1In the event of such forfeiture, the Seller

felted and paid to the Seller.

may be allowed to release the deposit frra escrow and pay the listing broker

the share of tha depoalt as agreed to in the 1isting contract. This provision

however shall not prevent the broker from holding Seller 14able for any

comnissions to which troker may be entitled. Buyer ana Seller understand that

the REAL ESTATE COMPANIES, BROKERS OR AGENTS NAMED IN THIS CONTRACT DO XOT

ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONDITION OF THE PROPE

OF THE CONTRACT by any of the pacties to it.

9. Unless othervise specifically agreed or stipulated in vriting,

1F THE CONTRACT, BY FAILURE OF A CONTINGERCY, BECOMES NULL AXD VOID or is

declared to be null and vold, any deponit paid by Buyer agnd held by the

geller will be returned promptly to the Buyer.

10{a). Unless o:irervise specifleally agreed or stipulated in writing,

Buyer and Seller hind themselves, their HEIRS, PERSOMAL REPRESENTATIVES,

EXECUTORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGHS to the diligent and faithful performance

of the contract.

10{b) There is attached herete an Addendum (Lot 35, Sale

Coniingencies) which hna been signed by the parties hureto and

is intended to be par: of this Agreersnt and to be enforcec as

a part heracf.

RTY OR FOR THE FPERFORMANCE

ground rent, metered water charges, rent, all taxes whether gonetral or

special and assessments against the premises, levied on an annual hasls
W - | :' .mldd a b

such as Metropolitan District Fees, sower service charges, front foct

nie fmie ) s ~ad )

-::',lllﬂllntntl and sanitary cormission [egs. Charges, assessments or en=

riniiyTad ) - o a S E..T."-‘;'. .

" cumbrances for sever service, water néﬁuicu; drainage, pavimg or other

public Improvements, whether or not considered liens against the propeztiy,
compleed or commenced on or prior to ﬁhe date of this contract (o1
subzequent to the execution of it} are li!; ;u be apportioned as of f[iral
settlement and thereafter are to be assumed and pald by the Buyer vhether
such assessments have been levied or not as of date of settlement. Home-
owvner arsociation fess and/or other privite community [ees will alnp be
apportioned as of'drcc +° pettlement,

5. BUYER'AGREZS =0 PAY ALL NORMAL AND REASONABLE FEES and costs

necesgitated in“tho acquisition of title te the propuity such as,

neluding but not necessarily 1imited to the mortgage apnlication [ees,

document preparation fees, notary, titleiinsurance premiums or title search

fees, costs for judgment reports. BUYER HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE RIGHT TO
SELECT THME TITLE IMSURANCE COMPANY/SETTLEMENT COMPANY/ESCROW COMPASY OR

TITLE ATTORMEY CONDUCTING FINAL CLOSING. In conjunction with the ney
of the sale, Buver authorizes broker to disciose financial information

provided by Buyer te Seller or Seller's agent.

6. Contingent up.n Buyer performing all the terms of the contiract,

will contain cevanants of special warrantly and further assurances ano

.onvey a clear and merchantable vitle,

» ponsideres 0

existence of any of the fellowing circumstances will not b¢

be a lien or encumbrance apainst the tirle: any vpecial sitvation Jpe

10w FECD P =4

provided for in this agrerment; casements for public uia.ities ac

among the lond records which apply to properties in the neighborhood e

subdivision: easements for public utilitles now recorded among the lar

records; water and sever assessmenis; eagements which may be oheer . ea

inspection of the property.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Maryland
:m...,.{-,f’ : Date of Fﬂnl..‘l..{f'.f.i*.i
Posted for: .,-h__,.-a.lf..:.i e e e e essssssestrccsm s e e me s ammme e s em o s s s
Petitioner: ;.f—ff—s.-i...q____-f‘}iiu.---.z-.._.h,,.,fh“-.' ...........................................
Imuundfw--.;;d-._:,u.ih-- --x-h-.-i!..:l’.df..i-i-..._i f.—uﬂ-&.«i’.-f.ul_-..{h‘".f..:
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L6 84 el - i AGREEMENT OF SALE
iri s th ____ %) Loy vae s,
.*-. THIS AHEEI'I‘I-.HI OF SALE, made this f’e s+ day of Qotobar _ ,1985

i_ hltﬂltn Ja D. B. EUF?QRATIcﬂ fhn:cin-!tnr ru!nrtad to &5 "Seller”) and

wabiation

]

SELLER WILL EXECUTE A DEED FOR THE PROFERTY CONVEYING TITLE TG BUYLR. Dead

has8 been paid at the signing hereoi,
free of liens and encubdprances. T

e Al e

ElﬁE?E Develoment ﬂurpﬂratinn---u-- ------------- = (hereinalter

i3

" referred to as ‘Buyer").

MITHES 5-E T H:

1. The Seller does hereby bargain and sell unto the said Buyer,

and the latter does hereby parchase from the former the folluwing described
fee simple property, situated and lying in the Third Electdon District,

Paltimore County, State of Maryland, being-am unimproved lot of ground of

___E-_l!'g'___.ﬁl‘.rtl. vore or less, and knowm “' LOT Ei BRIDLESHIKE, ALSO

ENOWNH AS RUXTOM HILL, a subdivision recorded in Baltimore County,
Maryland, under Liber 52, Folio 16, Liber 52, Folis 58, Liber 52, Folio 57 .

" This contract is subject to certain Restrictive Covenants tecorded in

Balti=mare County, Maryland under Liber 6745, Folio 493, a cop¥ of which 1is

attached hereto as Exhibit 1, which is recorded in Balrimore County, Maryland

and which will become a part hereof and merged into the deed conveying title

to the Buyer. The subject lot is outlined in RED on the preliminary plat af

RULTON HILL attached hereto as Exhibit 2. /{
Fﬂm"g‘};ﬂ"'
2. The Furchase Pri ?/ be Ammmecmm——— -
y ?ﬂﬂﬂﬂ,#ﬁf? 3 - .
TOLLARS (§ - . '/ vhieh Séven Thousand Dollars (%7,000.00/

the receipt nf which iu hereby acknovledged.

The balance %o b pail in cash at the time of gettlement. The date of

settlement shall be on nr before Febryary 1, 1986 :

3. Cost of all documentary stamps, required by law, recordation tax

and transfer tax, where required by law, shall be paid by Buyer.

Possesrion of the pi=~uises shall be given to luyer as of date of settlene

., The folinwing ITEMS SHALL BE ADJUSTED AND APPORTIONED as of date

of final settlement if npplicnbi: unlass stherwise agreed to in writing:

®* Note: The Seven Thnusand Dellar Dapunit has beer, paid by way of a
$2,000.00 Check and a $5,C00.00 Noted Dated lﬂ..r"' /Il

Fabruary 1, 1986,

85 and due on

ke M e £

- i e
o e T iy
& W R RD
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3. MUTUALITY GF BENEFIT AND OBLIGATION

A. The Restrictions anc agreemerts set forth herein are made
for the nutual and reeciprocal benefit of each and every lot in
the Subdivision and are intended to create mutual, equitable
servitudes upon easch of said lots in favor of each anc all of the
other lots therein; to create reciprocal rights between the
respective owners of all of said lots; tu create a privity of
contract and estate between the grantees of said lots, their
heirs, successors and assigns, and shall, as to the cwner of each
such lot, his heirs, successors or assigns, operate as govenants
running with the land for the benefit of each and all other lots
in tlie Subdivision and their respective owners.

4. EXCLUSIVE RESIDENTIAL USE AND IMPROVEMENTS

4 |
A. MNe numbered 1lot shall be used except for res'dential
purposes., No structures shall be erected, placed or permitted to
rema’a on any such lot other than one (1) datached, single family
residence dwelling and such outbulldings constructed in
connection with such residence a: are usually accessorv to a
single family resaidence dwelling including a private garage.

5. ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL COMMITTEE

A. All plans and .pecifications f{or any struccure cr
improvement whatsoever to be erected on or moved upon or to any
lot, and the propused location thereof on any lot or lots, the
construct.on material, the roofs and exterior color schemes, any
later changes or additions after initial approval thereof and any
remodeling, reccnstruction, alterations, or additions thereto on
any lot shall be subject to and shall require the approval 1in
writing before any such work is commenced of the Environmental
Control Committee (herein called "Committee™), a~ the same 1is
from time to time composed.

B. The Environmental Control Committee shall be composed of
three (3) persons and the following pcrsons are designated as
initia) members:

1. ;Douglas V. Croker, III |~ Member f1 (Chairman)
2. ?Dnvid Wright = Member #2
3. Bernard F, MeCrory = Member #3

‘Unless the initial members of the Environmental Control Committers
kave resigned, their respective terms of office shall be for the

term of two (2) years, expiring December 31, 1986. il

Upon the expiration of the aforesaid terms of office the Owners
of the lots within the Community by two=thirds (2/3) votc shall
appoint the new members of the Environmentil Control Commitlee
and such member shall serve a three (3) yeerr term of oafflce. The
affirmative vote of the majority of the members, of the
Environmentsl Control Committee shall require in oraser to adopt
or promulgate any rule or regulation or to make any finding,
determination or ruling or order to issue any permit, consent,
authorization approval or “he like pursuant to the authority
contained in Ehia article.

Any me~ber of the Environmental Control Committee may at any time
resign from 'the Environmental Control Committee upon written
notice to the other members of the Committee.s Vacancies on the
Environmentas Control Committee, however caused, shall be filled
by the Declarant or if at suvch time as the Ruxton Hill
Association, Inc. 4is formed by the vote of two-thirds (2/3) of
the members’ of the Community within thirty (30) days of the
ereation of the vacancy.

F
i
\
!
!

JECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS
RUXTON HILL

TIIIS DECLARATION, made thln,fiz day of gdthéiff in the year

nineteen hundred and eighty four (1984Y,) by JDB  CORPORATION,
herein referred to as "Declarant™, WITNESSETH:

WHEREAZ, Declarant 4s the owner of all the real property set
forth and described on that certain plat <(hercin called the
"plat") entitled "Ruxton Hill", which plat 1is recorded or

ffxﬁin ended to be recorded among the Land HRecords of Baltimore

L

A

|County Maryland and i3 made a part her
s Ein'hr rufurenae; sl p ereof and incorporated

WHEREAS, all of the real property described in the plat comprises
the total ef the Ruxton Hill subdivision (hersin called
ASubdivision” ; Declarations of Restrictions imposing
r&atrzntinn ipon the Subdivision having been recorded among the
Land lecorc. of Baltimore County, Maryland; and

HhEHEAE, there &re subdivided numbered 1lots set forth
. and
described in the recorded plat, which numbered lots comprise in

|- the total subdivision; and

- <MWHEREAS, Declarant {s about to sell and convey saild lots and

before doing so drsires to subject them to and impose upo L
mutual and beneficial restrictions, covenants, gﬂnditinga tgﬁ:
charges, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Reatrictioras®,
under a general plant or scheme of improvement for the benefit
and complement of all of the lots in the Subdivision and the
future owners of said lots; '

NOW, THEREFORE, Declarant hereby declares that ;
subdivided numbered lots are held and shall be halgfl c::?e;:if
hypothecated cr encumbered, leased, rented, used c2enpied and
improved subject to the following Reatrictions, ali of which are
declared and agreed to be in furtherance of a plan for the
subdivision, improvement and sale of said lots and are
established and agreed upon for the purpose of enhanoing and
protecting the value, desirability and attractiveness of the
property described in the plat and of the Subdivision &s a whole,
All of the Restrictions shall run with the land and =hall be
binding upon Declarant and upon all parties having or acquiring
any right, title or interest in and to the real property or any
part or parts thereof subject to such Reatrlctions.

1. APPLICABILITY

A. Theae HRestrictions shall
lots enly. apply to subdivided numbered

2. TERM

A. These Restrictions shall affect and run with the land and
shall exist and be binding upon all parties and all persons
claiming under them until January 1, 2010, after which tiue the
seme shall be extended for successive periods of ten (10! years
each, wunless an instrument signed by a majority of the then
owners cf the lots subject thereto has been recorded, agreeing to
change the covenants in whole or in part; provided. however, that
at any time before January 1, 1993, these Restrictions may be
amended by the vote of the then re~ord owners of two-thirds (2/3)
of such lots and thereafter by a majority of such owners,

B. Declaranc reservez to itself, its sveceessors an
the right to revoke at any time p;inr to the sale urd 2:;13§§E
Wwithin the Subdivision all or any of these Restrictions and
further to vacate any or all of the streets shoua on the recorded
plats, provided, however, that Declarant will not prevent access
to or installation of utilities to lots in the Subdiviszion.

Contral Committee specifically asking for writter permissien iTom the
Commitiee to allew Buyer to remove any tree from the Froperty which

Buyer determines would not be compatable to the construction and placemen:
of  Buyera proposed Dwelling Unmit. In the avent the Emwilsrmmental Control
Committes does not approve cald requeat within thirty ()0) days from the
effective data of this Agreesant, then this Agrecment chall be declares
null and vold and all monies on deponmit shall be immedliately returnec

to Buyer.

The sbave la o be convldered parl ol Ihe contract of aale and of equs force snd effecl as all other lerma ana
conditlons whjrh-etheraiie remaln e samae,

Klo Development Corporation
_EHili;EEz:L"ffféﬁ:—tzt_ sery 200
LI Buayers 5 e
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AGDENDUM TO CONTRACT OF SALE

. sew _Dctober t'ﬂ o 1985
Addendum Humm+,uMm-mm EEM 1985

mwmm, Ty 5 3

Prissty & : o« Also Known As Ruxten Hill —
oo meor s _Lot 35.5ale Contineyncies=- Documentrtion: Flans Approvali

& L] 5 3T

huﬂuu-u—jmuﬂ——-—nmmvmnmmww-m

. H wa i B
DOCUMENTATION CONTINGENCY
Within ten (10) days from the sffective date of thim ‘afrhi:'-ln'h Seller
provide Duyer, at Seller‘s expenase, copfes of the T lawing documentatis:

-] b |
I:fl Copy of Dsclaration of Restrictive Covenantm concerning conawruction and
use and occu sements, (b) Copy of Recorded Flat, Liber FPoito___, (c!

Master Flot an Surve d) Copy o right-of-way or easerent agree-
ment, (e) Evidance of Fubl e Water Eﬂ EI:‘JI‘{ “I?I-m' &uﬁrw. If Buyer, in

ite sole copinion, im dissatisfied with the resvlto of Puyer's inspectlion

of salid documentation, Buyer shall se notify Seller within ﬂrtnntgf }days
from Buyer’s'receipt of maié Cocumentatlon from Seller, whereupon 8 Agree-
mant shnll become null and void and \of no_further effect and all monies palc
hersunder shall be returned m:ptlr'.l.hy Seller t5 Buyer.

L]

4
FLANS APPROVAL CONTIMGENCY

Within ten (10) days fram the effe:z*lve date of this Agreement,
Buyer shall submlit to Seller plans for the dwelling for which Duyer
intenda to censtruct on the Froperty. Jeller agrees to submit mald

= plans, on behalf of the Buy<r, ts the Envisrnaental Control

Committee am spicified in the Oeclaratlon of Rostrictions--Ruxton
Hill. In the event the Envinrnmental Control Committes does not
approve sald plans within ferty (40) doys from the effective date
of this Agreement, then this Agreement shall be declared null and
void and all monies on deposit shall be lmmediately returned o

Buyer.

BUILDING PERMIT NG

O )
e expressl ses to apply for a Dullding Permit within forty (%0
dw-!ﬁq: tﬂ |rflzt;ﬁ date of thia Agreement, %o prﬂﬂdn all 'nlnl;li%{ -
papers and informaticn required to complete plocens if of osuch I.p,‘pi ca 11:- Xy
and to otherwise diligently and in good Taity taks A0 MO0tilinore tounty,
secure sald Bullding Permit from the approp te agemoy B B ding o: it

i he event ar ls unab :
i LABI0 o0 Fioathe erfestive date of this AgTecnent, theouph o)
vack of dlligence or good faith on the Buyer's P el B pitns 1E;ldiltilr ratuT=#2

declared null and veid and all monlea on depoait
to Buyer.

S1GMS, BILL 4 ADVERTISING CONTIMGENGY
Within ten (10) days from the effective date of this Agruntnt.- ‘

Sgller shall subnit, on behalf of Buyer, a request to the Enviormaental
fontrol Committee wpeciflically asking for written permission from the
Committee for the placement of “For Sale,” “Constructed By,” and other
signs, billboards or sdvertising structures, on the Property. In th: N
gvent the Envicrnmental control Committee does not approve the FL:E‘:Tf‘
of sald signs on the Proparty within thirty (30) days from the efIective
date of this Agreement, then this Agreement shal: be declared null and
veld and all monies on deposit shall be immediatoly returned to Buyer.

TREE REMOVAL CNTINGENTY

Within trn (10) days from the effective date of this AFreemamt,
Seller shall rubmit, on behelf of Buyer, a requreot te the Enviernmenial

(OVER)
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interfere with the installation
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whizh may obstruect or retard the llow

channels in the easements,

utilities,
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from time to time own.

set
that

shull have all the powers that are

Association

The

D.

Association

including (but not limited to)
annual charge per single-family residential 1lot within

the amount of said charge to be determined by

the Board of Directors of the Association after considcration of

its Articles of Incorgoration and all other powers
to levy against every member of the
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Any new member elected to the Environmental Control Committee to

rill a vacancy shall serve the unexpired ¢t
Environmenial Control Committee member rnunted. o [ ik
C. There shall be subnitted to the Committee a buildin

application on foras «pproved by Declarant togethzr with two {E?
complete sets of plans ard specifications for any and all
proposed improvements, the erection or alteration of which 1is
desired, and no sLructures or improvements of any kind shall be
erected,  alterad, placed or maintained upen any lot unlexs and
::::1 the final plans, elevations, and specificiations therefor

received such written approval as herein provided Such
planz shall include plot plans showing the location on the lutuﬁr

the building, wall, fence, or other structure proposed to be
constructed, altered, placed or maintained, together uith the
preposed construcltion material, color schemes for roofs and

exteriors therecof and proposed landscape plantin

g. A filing r
of $30.00 shall sccompany the aubmission of sueh npp]lnatlﬂﬁ a:;
plans to defray Committee eXpenses, No additional fee shall be

required for resubmission of plans revised i
Committee Recommendations. p @d In accordance with

D. The Committee shall approve or disapprove planas,

specifications and devails within thirty (30) days fro

m th
receipt thereof. One (1) set of said plans and a;eulfinntiﬂn:
and _dttliln with the approvel or disapproval endorsed thereon
shal: be returned to the person submitting them and the utheF

gg;:nthnrnur shall be retained by the Commictes for its permanent

E. The Committee shall hihu the right to di
plans, specifications or dEtlIJﬂ.lubﬂittEdEtﬂ it in :;:P:E::t :ﬂi

samé are not in accordance with all of the provisions of
Restrictions; iIf the design or color scheme of the prﬂ;::gg
building or other structure is not in harmony with the general

surroundings of such 1lot or with the adjacent bulildings

struchures; if the plans and specifications submitted e
incomplete: or in the ayent tha Committee deems the pln:;?

specifications or details, or any part thereof. to be contr t
the interests, welfare or rights of all or an§ part of thenrieug

property subjeet hereto, or the owners t :
the fommittee shall be %1nal. LY CEnRract The decisions of

F. MNeither the Committee ror any architect or agent t
_ ] her
ar of Declarant shi.. be responsible in any way for Eny dere:E:
in any plans or specifications submitted, revised or approved in
accordance with the foregoing provisions, nor for any structural

or other defects in any work done d
L by y according to such plans and
€. SIZE AND PLACEMENT OF RESIDENCES AND STRUCTURES

A. Every residence dwelling corstructed on a leot shall

contain a minimum
area devoted to
porches,

of 2000 square feet of fully enclosed floor
living purposes (exclusive of roofed or unrcofed
terraces, garages, carports and other outbuildings).

B. The Committee shall have the authorit t
regulations as to the height and size rtquirﬂnen[a gur :11

types of outbuildings and struct
copings, ete. B ructures, 1including fences,

set up
other
walls,

C. In order to preserve the natursl quality and aestetic
;ppunrnnuu nrk the existing geographiec lren: within tﬁe
ubdivision, ail property lines shall be kdpt free and open one
to another and no feuces shall be permitted on any lot or lot
lines except where, in Lhe opinion of the Committee, s fence or

other enclosure, as a atruc.ure or aesthetio feature of » design

concept, will contribute te and be in &k
the area. eeping with charactor of

11
D. Except as 13 hereinafter provided in 6-F,

t
minimum dimenalona ahall govern he following

for front, elde and rewr selbaoks
3
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on all lots (except fences or walls where approved or required by
the Committee), with respect to any dwelling house or above grade
structure that may be constructed or placed on any lot in the

Subdivisions: |

(a) Thirty-five (35) feet from the front line of each }

lot abutting .a street; ﬂ

{b) Thirty-five (35) feet from each lot side line; i

(e) Thirty-five (35) feet from the rear line of each :

lot. >

E. In the event of possible conflicts, the setback lines |

set f(orth in 6-D above shall in every inastance take precedence

over the setback lines shown on the recorded plat. All setback
requirements are further subject to possible stricter setback
requirements which may be imposed from time to time by Lhe
Baltimore County Zoning Ordinarce.

F. Ho change in ground level may be made of any lot in
excess of one foot in height over existing grades without the
written approval of the Committoe obtained prior to the

comaencement of work.
7. PARTICULAR RULES FOR A.rLICATION OF SETRACK REQUIREMENTS

A. If the line with respect to which a setback measurement
{5 to te made is a meandering line, the average length of the two
lot lines that intersect said meandering line shall be
determined, and using that average length, an imaginary stralght
line shall be drawn through the meandering line ard the setback
measurement shall be made alon’, a line perpendicular to such
imaginary line.

B. The term "side line" defines a lot boundary 1line that
extends from the street on which the lot abuts to the rear line
of the lot.

€. The term "rear lot line™ defines the boundary line of the
lot that is fartherest from, and substantially parallel toe, the
1ine of the street on which Lhe lot abuts, except that on corner
lots it may be determined from either street line,

D. A corner lot shall be deemed to have a front line on each
atreet on which the lot abuts, and such lot need have only one
rear yard as defined by 6-D(c).

8, GENERAL PROHIBITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

A. The following general prohibitions and requirements shall
prevail as to the construction or activitlies conducted on any lot
in the Subdivision:

{a) Ne oviside toflet or individual water well shall be
constructed on any lot. All pumbing fixtures, dishwashers or
toilets shall be cennected to the sewage aystem, Storm water
skall not be allowed to flow into the sewage system.

(b) MNo temporary house, traller, tent, garage, or other
outbuilding shall be placed or erected on any lot, provided,
however, that %the Committee may grant permission for any such
temporary structure for storage of materials during construction.
No such temporary structures as may be approved shall be used at
any time as a dwelling place, nor shall any overnight camping be
permitted on any lot,. A

{e) Onece construction

lot, the 4improvements must be
accordance wilh the plans and apecifications
six (6) months From commencement.

(d) HNo

of improvements is started on any
substantiallv completed in
as approved, within

residence shall be occupied until the same has

been substantially ocompleted in sccordance with its plans and
specificotions. 4
N,
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(e) The Association
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after
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iate member).
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any bill for water

financing and/or constructing a
(if any) and the right to

certificate
es and the

of paymant of any charges therein sta
any and all such liens

ment thereon recorded

I Haryland,

health,
an owner of any lot in

Sue:n
permanent

to
of Directors of the Association shall have the

he Subdivision and the recreationa
of any member (or assoc
3 and 14 of these Restrict

e voting rights

event

shall fail to ma'ntain the premis
thereon in a manner satisflactory

charges and the [ines,
1

accumulated as the resu
fon shall be used exclusively

jate member remains unpaid

recreation,

he Asanni:ﬁinn.
ring the period of any

convenants for the Subdivision,

During the period that
availabiiity rendered to the

aother improve
member shall remain unpaid.

with the laws ol the State o
superior

For any period during which
Du
the

the
violation shall have been declared DY

Directors of the Aasociation;j

(b)
(ec)
or
In

The 1lien of a mortgage or deed of trust placed upon
restrictive

certificates.

The fund
by the Associat

The Boara
right to suspend th
of the streets in t

of the Assoclation
(a)
ASSOCIATION'S RIGHT TO PERFORM CERTAIN HAIHTEHIHEE

E.
F.
lot for the purpose of
or
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A.

these

evidence

paid.

promoting
members of t
residence
recordation,
herein.
(ineluding the
paragraphs 12-D,
member or assoc
of the
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Association,

auch
any

s shall

shall not
of

The Association

Such right
The cost

sub ject.

upon

enLer
he lot and the exter

i ements erected thereon.
it thirds of such Board of Director

to

its being exercised.
shall be added to and become part of Lhe

two=-
liable for any damage which may result [from

to which such lot is

restore Lt

and
maintenance

and employees,
charge

voted in favor of
not

exercised unless

agents
maintain,
and any ot
be

have
exterior
annual
shall

(e) All structures oconstructed or placed on any lot
be constructed with a substantial quantity ol new material
no used structur<s shall be relocated or placed on any such

snhall
and

lot.

(f) MNo animals or livestock of any description, except

the usual household pets, shall be kept on any lot.

(g) All signs,
any kind are prohibited except upon application Lo and
permission from the Committee.

billboards, or advertising structures of
wrritten

(h) Mo stripped down, partially wrecked, or junk motor
vehicle, or sizeable part thereof, shall be permitted to be
parked on any street in the Subdivision or on any lot,

(1) Every tank for the storage of fuel installed outside
any building in the Subdivision shall be either buried below the
surface of th: gpround or screened to the satfsfaction of the
Committee by fenc ng or shrubbery. Every outdoor receptacle for
ashes, trash, robbish or garbage shkall he installed underground,
screened or 5o placed and Kept as not to Lie visible from any
street within the Subdivision at any time except during refuse

collections.

(§) All outdoor clothes poles, clothes lines and sinilar
equipment shall be so placed or screened by shrubbery as not to
be visible from any street within the Subdivision,

(k) No owner of any lot shall build or permit the
building thereon of any dwelling house that is to be used as a
model house or exhibit unless prior written permission to do so
shall have been obtained from the Committee.

(1) ALl lots, whether occcuplied or upoccupied, aud any
{mprovements placed thereon, shall at all times be maintained in
such manner as to prevent their becoming unsightly by reason of
unattractive growth cn such lot or the accumulation of rubbish or
debris thereon.

(m) Mo noxious, offensive or illegal activities shall be
carried on oa any lot nor shall anything be done on any lot that
shall be or become an unreasonable annoyance or nuisance Lo the
neij;hborhood.

{n)
or mining
any lot
boring for oil or natural gas shall be
permittad on any lot.

(c)

No oil or natural gas drilling, refining, quarrying,
operations of any kind shall be permitted upon or in
and no derrick or other structure ccaigred for wuse in
erectsr, maintained or

No wvehicle shall be parked on any street in the
Subdivision, No truck of any type shall be parked for storage
overnight or longer, on any lot in Lhe Subdivision !n =uch a
manner as to be visible to the occupants of other lots or in the
Subdivision or the users of any street within the Subdivision,
unless the prior written approval of the Committee has been
obtained.

(p) Anv dwelling or outbuilding on any Jot 1in the
Subdivision which may be destroyed in whole or in part by fire,
windstorm or for any other cause or act of Sod must be rebullt or
all debris removed and the lot restored to a sightly condition
with reasonablc promptness, provided, however, that in nc event
shall such debris remain longer than sixty (60) days.

(q) Mo tree over sir inches in diometer shall be removed

from any numbered Jlot in the Subdivisiow without Lhe wrilten
consent ol Lhe Environmental Contrcl Committee,

(r) No e-Lerlor televialon or redle anLenns of any Kimd

r_ll.
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shall be nm.runtm:l or erected on any .t or residence after
such Ltime as a central televisicn system has been made available

:u the Subdivison at rates commensurate with those prevaliling in
e OI'ea.

(s) No trash, ashes, gt-bage or other refuse
shall b
dumped or stored or ;nnumulaicd on any lot in the Euhdivi:ian?

Nuv ~utside “urning of wood, leaves trash a=bage or hous

refuse ®rall be permitted. In nr&er to tﬁhgnce Ehﬂ npgﬁaﬁﬂﬁﬁi
and orderiiness of the Subdivision, the Declarant hereby reserves
for itself, its Successors and assigns, the excluzive right to
operate, or from time to time to grant an exelusive right to
operate, or from time to time to grant an exclusive license to a
third party to opera‘te a commercial scavenging servic> withir the

Subdivision for ihe purpose of removi b
like household refuse, ving garbage, trash and other

(¢} There shal) be no asccess to any lot on,the perineter

of the Subdivision except from designated road
Subdivision, - VY e

9. VARIANCES

A. The Committee may allow reasonable
variances and
adjustments of these Restrictions in order to overcome [practical

difficulties and prevent unnecessary hardships

of the provisions eontained h-z-r-eln;?|Ir pruuidtg, gzu:E:r?pfﬁiiagi::
is done in conformity with the intent and purposes hereof and
providad also that in every instance such variance or adjustment
Will not be materially detrimental or injurious to other property
or lmprovements in the neighborhood, or the Subdivision.

10, EASEMENTS
A. Deeclarant reserves for itselfl its
: successors and
assigns, for purposes incident to its dévalupment of Lhe real

property subject to these Restrictions,

the follow
and/or rights-of-way: lowing easements

(a) For the wuse and maintenance of drai
] nage courses of
all kinds designated on the plat as "Drainage Easemernta", These
eazements are specified on the recorded plats.
(b) For maintenance and permanent st
abilization control
of slgpﬂa in the slope control areas as set forth in note
regarding slope easements on the plat,
(e) For access to utilities as shown on the recorded

plats and for installation and maintenance of facilities thereon,

and furthut such additional easements shall be granted as are
r:gu:red ior the practical construction, operation and
maintenance of any electrical telephone and telev

facilities. Such : ; o

easements to be graznted upon request of

applicable utility or utilities, the

B, Dz2claront hnas dedicated, or will ded!nabeJ'tn Baltimore

County and/or the appropriate utility company or companies
rights-of-way and easement areas for the {installation and
Tnintennnﬂe vl publie utilities over strips of land five (5) fest
an  width along side property lines and ten (10) feet in width

along the front and rear property 1l!ne of each lot
noted on the plat. y and/or as

C. Declarant reservas for itself,
an exclusive
radio znd
way and
above,

its successors or assigns,
easement for the installation and maintenance of

television transmission csbles within the righta-of-
easement areas reserved and defined in paragraph 10-B

D. On each 1lot, the rights-of-way and easement
reserved by Declarant or dediested to publie utilities

shinlJ1 be molntoined econbinuously by Lhe Jobt owner
structures, plantings or other material shall Le

b

-areas
purposc g

but no
placed or
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maintenance work performed kereunder.
14, REMEDIES
w

A. The Associaticon or any party to whose benefit these
Restrictions inure, including the Declarant, its successors and
asalgns, may preceed at law or in equity to prevent the
occurence, continuation or violation of any of these
Restrictions; provided, however, that it is expressly understood
that neither Declarant nor the inannlnt!un shall be 1liable for
damages of any kind to any party for failing to either abide by,
enforce, or carry out any of these Restrictions.

B. No delay or failure on the part of an aggrieved party Lo
invoke an available remedy set forth in 17-A sbove in respect of
a viclation of any of these Restrictions shall be held te be a
walver by that party of (or an estoprel of that party to assert)
any right available to him upon the recurrence or continuation of
said violation or the occurrence of a2 different violation.

15. GRANTEE'S ACCEPTANCE T

A. The grantee of any lot subject to the coverage of this
Declaration, by acceptance of a deed conveying title thereto, or
the execution of a contract for the purchase thereof, whether
from Declarant or a subsequent owner of such lot, uhnil accept
2uch deed or contract upon and subject to each and all of these
Restrictions and the agreements herein contained, and also the
Jurisdiction, rights and powers of Deciarant and of the
?ssociation and by such scceptance shall for himself, his heirs,
personal representatives, successors and assigns, covenant,
consent and agree to and with Declarant, the ln:uniatinn, and te
with the grantees and subsequent owners of each of the lots
within the Subdivlision to keep, observe, comply with and perform
sald Reatrictions and agreements.

B. Each such grantee also agrees, by suzh acceptance, to
assume, as against Declarant, its successors or assigns, all the
;1:kn and hazards ol ownership or occupanecy attendant to such

ot.

16, SEVERABILITY

A. Every one of the Restrictions is hereby declared to be
independent of, and severable from, the rest of the Restrictions
and of and from every cther one of the Restrictions and of &nd
from every combination of the Restrictions. Therefore, if any of
the Restrictions shall be held to be invalid or to ba
unenforceable cr to lack the quality of running with the iand,
that holding ahall be without effect upon the - validity,
enforceability, or "running®™ quality of any other one of the

(BCZR) . See Salisbury Bd. of foning Appeals v. Bonds 240 Md. 547. The

hardship created here was entirely self-created. See Salisbury, supra. In

two recent decisions from the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, Ir k.

Harvey A. Kirk, Case No. 86-238-A, and In Re: Harry Shuman, Case Ho.

B6-45.-ASPH, the requested varianies were denied essentially for the same

reasons. In Kirk, supra, the Board cited Carney v. Cicy of Balto., 93 A.2d T4

{1952): ™...the need to justify &n exoception must be substantial and urgent

arnd not merely for the convenience of the applicant, inammoch as the aim of
the ordinance is to prevent exceptions as far as possible..." The Board then
qkated tha* "[ulpdsr this reasoning, this Boaid must preserve the inteqrity of
the setha~k ordinance and will therefore order that the petition for variance
be denied.”

An area variance mray be gran:ed where strict application of the zonirg
requlation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his prop-

erty. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for

an area variance, the petitioner must meet the following:

1. whether strict cosgliance with requiresent would
unreasonably prevent the use of che property for a
permitted purpose cr render conformance unneces-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

: 1984
I HEREBY CERTIFY, thst on this _/3_ day of _Sfsel oo gl
before me, the subsoriber, a notary publicfOp AT EU1 ™ o
County aforesaid, personally appeared Harnarud S s A
Vire Presidenc of JDB Corporation, ;ngnﬁ:h.:h:v:lurui CFies ) and
of law that the matters and facts se s Vice President

correct and that he signed same in his capacity a
of JDB Corporation.

AS WITNESS my hand =nd notar'al seal.

r"',.q.-—{."._, r,.#':-'l J. J‘Fﬂ?/"

HOTARY PUBLIC

>l QL

JAMES L, POTTER, JR.

RNARD-F, MeCRORY

Secretary . ice President
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: Cir -
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on tuis _ /3  day of we. ., 1981,

before me, the subscribter, a notary public of the 5State and
County aforesaid, personzlly appeared James L. Potter, Jr.,
Secretary of JDB Corporation, end he made cath in due form of law
that the matters and facts s#set forth in the aforegoing
Peclaration of Restrictions &re true and correct to the best of

his knowledge and beliefl,
A5 WITNES3 my hund and notarisi seal.

--‘/:’: r’l{?.ﬂj g i’;:,.. A

——— 4 i &
L

NOTARY PUBLIC

Restrictions, ' sarily burdensame;

17. CAPTIONS ] 2. whether tie grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in
the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
that applied for would give substantial relief;

A. The numbered captions preceding the various paragraphs
and subparagraphs of these Restrictions ara for convenience of

raru:unuzi nnl;, and nn?ainr them shell be used as an aid to the and
‘construction of any provision of the Restrletions. Wherever and *
whenever applicable, the singular form of sny word shall be taken S’ 3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that
to mean or apply to the plural, and the masculi{ne form shall be o ' the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
taken to mezn or apply to the feminine or to the neuter. ! E M public safety and welfare secured. .
‘::% Arderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1174},
IN WITNESS WHEREOF E L
WITNE EREOF, | .} N It is clear from the testimony that if the variance were grarted, such
Declarant thi | BT : )
its behalr E;a guUBed, SutsD 11{"%““ i :i._.ffr it and “: g x: ¥ use as proposed would be contrary to the spirit of the BOZR and would result
Wwith its corporzte seal affided, attested by its Secretar on 3
the day and year Iirst hereln Hll'it-t#ﬂ- ¥ % f;;:h in substiitial detriment to the public good.
ATTEST: JDB CORPORATION, & o : i 1
a Maryland Corporation E ﬁ ' ! ' : :
: : : :
D E. il
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